REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0203

U/-13-	2004	
Form PTO-1504 RECORDATIC [date]	J DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 102788	3830 ord the attached original documents or hereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kalatel, Inc.  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation-State (Oregon) Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) SLC Technologies, Inc. (a DE corporation)	2. Name and address of receiving party:  Name: SLC Technologies, Inc. Street Address: 4001 Fairview Drive SE City: Salem State: OR Zip: 97302  _ Individual(s) citizenship _ Association _ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State: Delaware _ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  _ Assignment _X Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other  Execution Dates: December 31, 1999  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)   B. Trademark Additional Numbers atta	rk Registration No.(s). 2,113,380 and 2,215,147	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:2	
Name: Catherine Mennenga  Internal Address: General Electric Company  Itreet Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike  City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06828	and registration involved2	
07/12/2004 GTON11	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

DO NOT	USE	THIS	SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Laurie Mayes
Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 8, 2004

Date:

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. \*)

Assignment Form

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF "SLC TECHNOLOGIES,"
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

2328070 8100 040182318



Warriet Smith Windson HAMENTAMASTI, Self et al 2882668

DATE: 03-11-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0205

;203 373 2181

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/27/1999 991559821 - 2328070

### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

KALATEL, INC. (an Oregon corporation)

#### INTO

## SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., (a Delaware corporation) [hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation"] is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of KALATEL, INC., which is a business corporation of the State of Oregon.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of KALATEL, INC., an Oregon corporation, permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.
  - 4. The Corporation hereby merges KALATEL, INC. into the Corporation.
- 5. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on December 10, 1999 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge the said KALATEL, INC., into the Corporation:

"RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger (attached as Exhibit A), merging KALATEL, INC., an Oregon corporation, with and into this Corporation, to be effective as of the close of business on December 31, 1999 is hereby approved; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon consummation of the merger pursuant to the Plan of Merger, this Corporation as the surviving corporation, assume all the obligations and liabilities of KALATEL, INC., and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the President and any Vice President of this Corporation is authorized and directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger merging KALATEL, INC. into this Corporation, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and a certified copy recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County and to do all acts and things whatsoever whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the President and any Vice President of this Corporation is authorized and directed to make and execute Articles of Merger and to cause such Articles to be filed with the Secretary of State of Oregon and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Oregon which may be necessary or proper to effect such merger; and

\BERWIND-I\SYS\SHARED\LGLSHEET\SLC\Metgets\CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER - Kalamil.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0206

FURTHER RESOLVED that each of the President and any Vice President of this Corporation is hereby authorized and directed to take whatever action and to execute and deliver such documents and instruments as he or she may deem to be necessary or desirable to consummate and carry out the foregoing resolutions.

Executed on December 20, 1999

SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

\\BERWIND-1\SYS\SHARED\LGLSHEFT\SLC\\Mergers\CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER - Kalatel.doc

EXHIBIT A

### PLAN OF COMPLETE LIQUIDATION BY MERGER

of

### KALATEL, INC.

into

### SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

THIS IS A PLAN OF COMPLETE LIQUIDATION BY MERGER (the "Plan of Merger") of KALATEL, INC., an Oregon corporation adopted pursuant to Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act and Section 275 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The Plan was approved on December 10, 1999 by SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a business corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and by resolutions adopted by its Board of Directors on said date.

- 1. SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, owns all of the outstanding stock of KALATEL, INC. KALATEL, INC. shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Law and pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, be merged into SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., which shall be the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger in the state of Delaware, and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "parent corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The separate existence of KALATEL, INC., which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "subsidiary corporation", shall cease upon the effective date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act and the parent corporation shall assume all of the liabilities of the subsidiary corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the parent corporation upon the effective date of the merger in the State of Delaware shall be the Articles of Incorporation of said parent corporation, and said Articles of Incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The issued shares of the subsidiary corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner inasmuch as the parent corporation presently owns all of the outstanding shares of said subsidiary corporation and will continue to own said shares prior to the adoption of this Plan of Merger and prior to the effective date thereof. Each of the issued shares of the subsidiary corporation shall be surrendered and extinguished upon the effective date of the merger in the jurisdiction of its organization. The issued shares of the parent corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger in the State of Oregon shall continue to represent one issued share of the parent corporation.
- 4. This Plan of Merger having been duly approved and adopted on behalf of the parent corporation in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the merger of the subsidiary corporation into the parent corporation having been fully authorized in accordance with the provisions of said General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and, this Plan of Merger having been fully approved on behalf of the subsidiary corporation in the manner prescribed by

H:\LGLSHEET\KALATEL\Plan of Liquidation.doc

0000 0370

<u>0950 000</u>

544603-82

the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act, the parent corporation and the subsidiary corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and the laws of the State of Oregon, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.

- 5. Any officer of the parent corporation and any officer of the subsidiary corporation are hereby authorized to execute Articles of Merger on behalf of said corporations, respectively, in conformity with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Board of Directors and the proper officers of the parent corporation and of the subsidiary corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger therein provided for.
- 6. Notwithstanding the full approval and adoption of this Plan of Merger upon behalf of the parent corporation in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the full authorization of the merger in accordance therewith, and notwithstanding the full approval of this Plan of Merger on behalf of the subsidiary corporation in accordance with the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act, this Plan of Merger may be terminated at any time prior to the effective date of this Plan of Merger.
- 7. The effective date of this Plan of Merger and of the merger therein provided for shall be, insofar as the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware shall govern, as of the close of business on December 31, 1999.

H:\LGLSHEET\KALATEL\Plan of Liquidation.doc

:07:50 0000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0209